
Copa Iberica CAI-B Vejer de la Frontera 4-7/4/02
Results Dressage

4 SINGLE HORSE de Chezelle Christ Ubeda Cannelas Van Herck
PEN

TOTAL
NR NAME CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT + - CLT

1 HERMAN André BEL 1 119,0 1 119,0 1 113,0 1 112,0 2 121,0 1 116,80 43,20 1
7 LOGSDON Heather GBR 2 118,0 2 113,0 2 109,0 3 114,0 1 118,0 2 114,40 45,60 2
5 GAYNOR John GBR 3 117,0 3 109,0 3 113,0 1 106,0 4 109,0 4 110,80 49,20 3
6 GAYNOR Cherry GBR 4 114,0 4 102,0 5 103,0 5 102,0 5 111,0 3 106,40 53,60 4

12 RIBEIRO DE SOUSA Jorge POR 5 113,0 5 97,0 6 98,0 6 109,0 3 108,0 5 105,00 55,00 5
3 SAINRAMES Dominique FRA 6 108,0 7 104,0 4 105,0 4 98,0 7 105,0 6 104,00 56,00 6

11 GARCIA Luis POR 7 100,0 9 97,0 6 93,0 7 100,0 6 102,0 7 98,40 61,60 7
14 VASCONCELLOS Fernando POR 8 110,0 6 89,0 9 85,0 9 96,0 8 95,0 9 95,00 65,00 8

4 VINCK Renaud FRA 9 101,0 8 97,0 6 88,0 8 94,0 9 95,0 9 5 90,00 70,00 9
2 FREY Joachim FRA 10 99,0 10 80,0 11 74,0 11 92,0 10 96,0 8 88,20 71,80 10
9 DE CARVALHO Julio POR 11 96,0 11 89,0 9 75,0 10 92,0 10 86,0 11 87,60 72,40 11
8 CLARKE Valerie POR 12 89,0 12 75,0 12 64,0 12 87,0 12 79,0 12 78,80 81,20 12

5 HORSE PAIR de Chezelle Christ Ubeda Cannelas Van Herck
PEN

TOTAL
NR NAME CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT + - CLT

16 VAN DER WIEL Henk BEL 1 147,0 1 144,0 1 138,0 1 147,0 2 145,0 1 115,36 44,64 1
26 ABECASSIS Magdalena POR 2 142,0 3 136,0 2 134,0 4 148,0 1 138,0 5 111,68 48,32 2
21 GUERRA Giovanni FRA 3 145,0 2 133,0 4 138,0 1 135,0 6 142,0 2 110,88 49,12 3
29 GUERREIRO Ana Cristina POR 4 138,0 5 134,0 3 138,0 1 141,0 3 141,0 3 110,72 49,28 4
24 MOWBRAY Paul GBR 5 139,0 4 129,0 6 129,0 6 133,0 7 141,0 3 107,36 52,64 5
27 CAMPILHO Manuel POR 6 131,0 9 128,0 7 133,0 5 139,0 4 134,0 6 106,40 53,60 6
18 CADI VERNA Eve FRA 7 137,0 6 131,0 5 124,0 9 133,0 7 129,0 7 104,64 55,36 7
17 BOUSQUET Frederic FRA 8 133,0 8 128,0 7 127,0 7 139,0 4 126,0 8 104,48 55,52 8
30 LOBO GUEDES José POR 9 134,0 7 124,0 11 125,0 8 127,0 12 124,0 10 101,44 58,56 9
31 MENDES DE ALMEIDA José POR 10 130,0 11 124,0 11 115,0 14 131,0 9 122,0 12 99,52 60,48 10
23 ATTENBOROUGH John GBR 11 126,0 14 126,0 10 123,0 10 127,0 12 117,0 14 99,04 60,96 11
33 DIAZ MORALES Manuel SPA 12 123,0 15 128,0 7 120,0 12 128,0 11 119,0 13 98,88 61,12 12
25 PETERSHAM Viscount IRL 13 129,0 12 119,0 13 115,0 14 123,0 16 126,0 8 97,92 62,08 13
34 SOLANA PUGA Enrique SPA 14 131,0 9 117,0 14 122,0 11 126,0 15 114,0 17 97,60 62,40 14
19 CAMPOLI Jean-Claude FRA 15 119,0 17 115,0 15 110,0 16 127,0 12 117,0 14 94,08 65,92 15
22 POUVREAU Bernard FRA 16 122,0 16 111,0 17 100,0 18 129,0 10 123,0 11 93,60 66,40 16
15 RICHE José BEL 17 118,0 18 113,0 16 117,0 13 122,0 17 111,0 18 92,96 67,04 17
32 BERASALUCE MARTINEZ SPA 18 128,0 13 107,0 18 109,0 17 110,0 18 117,0 14 91,36 68,64 18
28 FOLQUE José POR 19 104,0 19 89,0 19 82,0 19 109,0 19 101,0 19 77,60 82,40 19
6 HORSE TEAM de Chezelle Christ Ubeda Cannelas Van Herck

PEN
TOTAL

NR NAME CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT + - CLT
37 DE BECK Christopher POR 1 141,0 2 139,0 1 132,0 3 147,0 1 151,0 1 113,60 46,40 1
44 ROBLES Marchena Juan SPA 2 143,0 1 136,0 2 137,0 1 141,0 2 151,0 1 113,28 46,72 2
38 BARRANCO REYES Jose SPA 3 132,0 3 120,0 7 133,0 2 133,0 3 133,0 4 104,16 55,84 3
43 REDONDO Juan Pedro SPA 3 132,0 3 129,0 4 124,0 4 125,0 5 141,0 3 104,16 55,84 3
39 CARRILLO BAEZA Antonio SPA 5 123,0 6 130,0 3 120,0 7 131,0 4 124,0 7 100,48 59,52 5
40 FERNANDEZ ARGUESO Jua SPA 6 125,0 5 124,0 6 121,0 5 124,0 6 126,0 6 99,20 60,80 6
46 ARANDA Gregorio SPA 7 119,0 7 127,0 5 121,0 5 119,0 8 119,0 9 96,80 63,20 7
42 MARQUEZ MEDINA Manuel SPA 8 111,0 10 118,0 9 110,0 8 123,0 7 127,0 5 94,24 65,76 8
35 BASTY Louis FRA 9 118,0 8 120,0 7 107,0 9 114,0 10 121,0 8 92,80 67,20 9
41 GARCIA MORENO Maria Te SPA 10 116,0 9 111,0 10 105,0 10 118,0 9 114,0 10 90,24 69,76 10
45 VILLANUEVA Francisco SPA 11 106,0 11 101,0 11 93,0 11 101,0 12 104,0 11 80,80 79,20 11
36 APOLINARIO Carlos POR 12 88,0 12 89,0 12 78,0 12 102,0 11 96,0 12 72,48 87,52 12
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Copa Iberica CAI-B Vejer de la Frontera 4-7/4/02
Results Marathon

NR NAME PLA A B C D E 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1-8 TOT CLT
4 SINGLE HORSE
1 HERMAN André BEL 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 7,6 8,0 10,4 10,2 12,0 10,0 9,2 66,85 66,85 1
2 FREY Joachim FRA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,4 9,0 10,0 11,0 12,4 10,2 9,8 69,96 69,96 2
4 VINCK Renaud FRA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 7,6 8,8 9,8 12,0 12,4 10,0 10,2 69,98 69,98 3

12 RIBEIRO DE SOUSA Jorge POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,0 8,4 10,0 13,6 15,2 9,8 9,0 73,32 73,32 4
11 GARCIA Luis POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,6 9,2 10,4 12,6 13,4 11,6 10,2 75,30 75,30 5

5 GAYNOR John GBR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,6 9,4 11,6 13,0 13,0 11,2 10,2 76,10 76,10 6
7 LOGSDON Heather GBR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 7,8 9,0 10,8 12,6 13,4 11,0 12,2 76,26 76,26 7
9 DE CARVALHO Julio POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,2 10,0 10,8 11,6 15,2 11,4 11,2 78,59 78,59 8
6 GAYNOR Cherry GBR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,4 11,0 12,0 13,0 13,6 11,8 11,0 81,05 81,05 9
3 SAINRAMES Dominique FRA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,0 9,0 11,0 13,6 17,6 12,0 13,2 83,39 83,39 10

14 VASCONCELLOS Fernando POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,0 9,8 11,4 13,4 16,2 12,4 12,4 84,85 84,85 11
8 CLARKE Valerie POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 12,2 14,8 23,2 17,2 19,4 22,8 16,8 13,79 106,06 EL

5 HORSE PAIR
18 CADI VERNA Eve FRA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,6 10,0 10,4 11,4 13,2 10,8 9,6 73,34 73,34 1
24 MOWBRAY Paul GBR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,4 10,2 11,0 12,6 12,2 10,0 9,2 73,80 73,80 2
27 CAMPILHO Manuel POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,2 8,8 11,0 10,6 13,0 11,2 11,2 74,36 74,36 3
26 ABECASSIS Magdalena POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,4 8,6 11,0 12,0 13,2 10,6 11,6 75,45 75,45 4
16 VAN DER WIEL Henk BEL 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,6 8,8 11,6 12,4 12,6 11,8 11,8 76,60 76,60 5
21 GUERRA Giovanni FRA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,8 9,4 10,8 12,2 13,2 12,2 11,0 76,82 76,82 6
31 MENDES DE ALMEIDA Jo POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,2 10,2 11,2 10,6 15,2 10,6 10,6 76,83 76,83 7
19 CAMPOLI Jean-Claude FRA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,4 9,2 11,0 14,0 13,8 11,4 13,6 81,80 81,80 8
34 SOLANA PUGA Enrique SPA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,2 10,2 12,4 14,4 14,0 11,8 13,8 85,96 85,96 9
22 POUVREAU Bernard FRA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,4 10,6 12,2 13,4 14,8 13,4 14,0 87,11 87,11 10
29 GUERREIRO Ana Cristina POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,6 9,2 11,0 13,0 19,0 12,2 12,8 87,18 87,18 11
23 ATTENBOROUGH John GBR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,2 9,8 13,8 15,8 14,8 11,0 12,6 87,37 87,37 12
17 BOUSQUET Frederic FRA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 12,8 10,2 11,8 13,2 14,4 12,6 14,8 89,04 89,04 13
30 LOBO GUEDES José POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,2 11,4 13,0 15,4 15,0 13,8 14,2 92,33 92,33 14
33 DIAZ MORALES Manuel SPA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,6 10,4 12,8 15,2 15,6 13,4 15,6 93,06 93,06 15
15 RICHE José BEL 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,6 13,4 12,8 15,2 17,0 11,8 14,2 94,33 94,33 16
32 BERASALUCE MARTINEZ SPA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11,2 14,0 14,6 15,0 22,0 15,8 14,6 06,30 106,30 17
25 PETERSHAM Viscount IRL 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 13,6 11,0 12,2 15,2 15,0 16,0 13,6 14,0 96,36 109,96 18
28 FOLQUE José POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 36,0 16,4 13,6 18,2 19,0 16,8 13,2 32,42 137,45 EL
6 HORSE TEAM
44 ROBLES Marchena Juan SPA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 12,8 14,4 13,0 17,4 19,0 12,8 19,4 08,17 108,17 1
37 DE BECK Christopher POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 17,8 15,0 14,0 17,0 17,8 12,8 16,6 10,21 110,21 2
35 BASTY Louis FRA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 13,8 14,2 14,4 19,2 20,8 13,6 17,6 12,69 112,69 3
39 CARRILLO BAEZA Antoni SPA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 14,0 19,8 18,8 22,0 20,2 16,2 22,2 32,38 132,38 4
43 REDONDO Juan Pedro SPA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,6 12,0 19,4 13,6 20,2 25,8 25,8 26,0 42,32 142,92 5
38 BARRANCO REYES Jose SPA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 32,8 17,0 13,0 15,2 19,0 17,6 13,0 23,0 17,05 149,85 6
45 VILLANUEVA Francisco SPA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 36,4 20,4 29,4 16,2 25,6 26,4 18,8 27,6 63,65 200,05 7
36 APOLINARIO Carlos POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 64,4 19,4 19,2 16,4 20,8 27,4 17,0 23,6 42,95 207,35 8
46 ARANDA Gregorio SPA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 59,0 15,0 19,2 15,8 39,6 19,8 19,4 32,0 60,14 219,14 9
42 MARQUEZ MEDINA Manu SPA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 64,2 14,0 21,2 15,2 47,4 22,4 27,6 31,6 78,75 242,95 10
41 GARCIA MORENO Maria T SPA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 24,0 32,2 23,2 36,4 15,27 303,69 EL
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Copa Iberica CAI-B Vejer de la Frontera 4-7/4/02
Time in Hazards in MMSS

NR NAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL
MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MMSS CLT

4 SINGLE HORSE
1 HERMAN André 37,79 2 39,44 1 51,43 4 50,76 1 59,87 1 49,19 2 45,79 2 534,27 1
2 FREY Joachim 41,30 6 44,69 5 49,50 3 54,48 2 101,26 3 50,07 4 48,49 3 549,79 2
3 SAINRAMES Dominique 39,27 5 44,59 4 54,01 8 107,79 10 127,03 11 59,20 10 105,05 11 656,94 10
4 VINCK Renaud 37,38 1 43,38 3 48,67 1 59,46 4 101,15 2 49,79 3 50,08 4 549,91 2
5 GAYNOR John 42,11 7 46,48 8 57,24 10 104,38 7 104,82 4 55,33 6 50,12 5 620,48 7
6 GAYNOR Cherry 46,32 10 54,11 11 59,03 11 104,78 8 107,74 7 58,43 9 54,86 7 645,27 9
7 LOGSDON Heather 38,90 3 44,76 6 53,68 7 102,31 6 106,75 6 54,49 5 100,39 9 621,28 6
8 CLARKE Valerie 114,00 12 155,80 12 125,87 12 136,12 12 153,83 12 123,33 12 12 928,95
9 DE CARVALHO Julio 45,29 9 49,05 10 53,67 6 57,73 3 115,20 8 56,80 7 55,23 8 632,97 8

11 GARCIA Luis 42,27 8 45,34 7 51,80 5 102,28 5 106,47 5 57,86 8 50,46 6 616,48 5
12 RIBEIRO DE SOUSA Jorge 39,14 4 41,27 2 49,41 2 108,00 11 115,46 9 48,96 1 44,34 1 606,58 4
14 VASCONCELLOS Fernando 49,14 11 48,90 9 56,13 9 106,04 9 120,35 10 101,90 11 101,78 10 704,24 11

5 HORSE PAIR
15 RICHE José 52,11 13 106,70 17 103,03 13 115,54 16 124,91 16 58,98 10 110,39 16 751,66 16
16 VAN DER WIEL Henk 42,41 1 43,22 2 57,04 9 101,01 6 102,60 2 58,62 9 58,10 7 623,00 5
17 BOUSQUET Frederic 103,12 18 50,91 12 58,61 10 105,61 9 111,40 9 102,27 13 113,27 18 725,19 13
18 CADI VERNA Eve 42,42 2 49,39 8 51,95 1 56,67 3 105,23 4 53,50 4 47,53 2 606,69 1
19 CAMPOLI Jean-Claude 46,67 9 45,32 4 54,92 7 109,36 11 108,85 7 56,32 7 107,56 11 649,00 8
21 GUERRA Giovanni 43,89 3 46,34 6 53,15 2 100,16 5 105,87 6 100,17 12 54,52 4 624,10 5
22 POUVREAU Bernard 46,61 8 52,35 14 100,37 11 106,46 10 113,43 10 106,35 14 109,96 14 715,53 10
23 ATTENBOROUGH John 50,59 12 48,63 7 108,24 17 118,11 18 113,55 11 54,81 5 102,90 8 716,83 12
24 MOWBRAY Paul 46,16 7 50,27 10 54,87 6 102,32 7 100,03 1 49,41 1 45,93 1 608,99 2
25 PETERSHAM Viscount 54,39 16 100,79 16 115,70 19 114,89 14 119,01 15 108,00 16 109,02 13 801,80 17
26 ABECASSIS Magdalena 46,11 6 42,17 1 54,15 3 59,29 4 105,31 5 52,66 2 57,56 6 617,25 4
27 CAMPILHO Manuel 45,81 5 43,63 3 54,40 4 52,85 2 104,92 3 55,14 6 55,06 5 611,81 3
28 FOLQUE José 119,56 19 121,75 19 107,25 16 130,45 19 134,13 17 123,18 19 105,79 10 922,11
29 GUERREIRO Ana Cristina 52,62 14 45,71 5 54,74 5 104,32 8 134,96 18 100,03 11 103,52 9 715,90 10
30 LOBO GUEDES José 50,51 11 56,96 15 104,28 15 117,00 17 114,82 12 108,06 17 110,01 15 741,64 14
31 MENDES DE ALMEIDA José 45,73 4 50,07 9 55,82 8 52,25 1 115,26 13 52,66 2 52,38 3 624,17 5
32 BERASALUCE MARTINEZ Anton 55,47 17 109,43 18 112,18 18 114,73 13 149,50 19 118,11 18 112,10 17 851,52 18
33 DIAZ MORALES Manuel 52,89 15 51,49 13 103,37 14 115,01 15 117,71 14 106,96 15 117,87 19 745,30 15
34 SOLANA PUGA Enrique 50,07 10 50,83 11 101,45 12 111,52 12 109,19 8 58,03 8 108,73 12 709,82 9

6 HORSE TEAM
35 BASTY Louis 108,83 3 110,15 2 111,08 4 135,36 4 143,34 6 107,40 4 127,28 2 923,44 3
36 APOLINARIO Carlos 136,37 9 135,17 5 121,37 9 143,65 6 216,59 10 124,48 6 157,11 6 1154,74 7
37 DE BECK Christopher 128,18 8 114,56 4 109,08 3 124,28 1 128,79 2 103,41 2 122,75 1 911,05 2
38 BARRANCO REYES Jose 124,06 7 104,52 1 115,30 5 134,65 3 127,55 1 104,71 3 154,46 5 945,25 4
39 CARRILLO BAEZA Antonio 109,08 4 138,51 8 133,30 10 149,46 7 140,54 5 120,25 5 150,77 4 1101,91 5
41 GARCIA MORENO Maria Teres 159,35 11 240,45 11 155,55 11 301,01 9 936,36
42 MARQUEZ MEDINA Manuel 109,85 5 145,98 9 115,50 6 356,19 11 151,70 7 217,51 10 237,04 9 1453,77 10
43 REDONDO Juan Pedro 59,39 1 136,79 7 107,81 2 140,88 5 208,24 8 208,62 9 209,86 7 1151,59 6
44 ROBLES Marchena Juan 103,63 2 111,91 3 104,19 1 126,31 2 134,83 3 103,24 1 136,72 3 900,83 1
45 VILLANUEVA Francisco 141,07 10 226,56 10 120,98 8 207,01 8 211,42 9 133,85 7 217,36 8 1338,25 9
46 ARANDA Gregorio 114,82 6 135,48 6 118,37 7 317,56 10 138,50 4 136,64 8 239,35 10 1320,72 8
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Copa Iberica CAI-B Vejer de la Frontera 4-7/4/02

Results Cones
NR NAME CONES TIME PNTS CONE PNTSTOTAL CLT TIME PNTS
4 SINGLE HORSE

7 LOGSDON Heather GBR 312,71 0,0 0 0 1 139,57
1 HERMAN André BEL 323,22 0,0 0 0 2 5,0
6 GAYNOR Cherry GBR 332,60 4,5 0 0 4,5 3
4 VINCK Renaud FRA 17 306,61 0,0 5 0 5,0 4

12 RIBEIRO DE SOUSA Jorge POR 8 328,31 2,5 5 0 7,5 5
3 SAINRAMES Dominique FRA 1 15 307,72 0,0 10 0 10,0 6
2 FREY Joachim FRA 3 15 326,29 1,5 10 0 11,5 7
5 GAYNOR John GBR 3 347,79 12,0 5 0 17,0 8

14 VASCONCELLOS Fernando POR 4 356,20 16,5 5 0 21,5 9
8 CLARKE Valerie POR 9 17 347,07 12,0 10 0 22,0 10
9 DE CARVALHO Julio POR 4 5 6A 10A 14 344,08 10,5 25 0 35,5 11

11 GARCIA Luis POR 1 3 4 12 13 14 17 344,05 10,5 35 0 45,5 12

5 HORSE PAIR
31 MENDES DE ALMEIDA Jos POR 314,57 2,5 0 0 2,5 1
26 ABECASSIS Magdalena POR 20 314,50 2,5 5 0 7,5 2
29 GUERREIRO Ana Cristina POR 326,14 8,5 0 0 8,5 3
24 MOWBRAY Paul GBR 8 18 308,09 0,0 10 0 10,0 4
18 CADI VERNA Eve FRA 6C 8 310,21 0,5 10 0 10,5 5
16 VAN DER WIEL Henk BEL 6D 9 320,93 5,5 10 0 15,5 6
17 BOUSQUET Frederic FRA 4 5 19 317,42 4,0 15 0 19,0 7
19 CAMPOLI Jean-Claude FRA 4 13 18 317,75 4,0 15 0 19,0 8
27 CAMPILHO Manuel POR 5 6A 10A 322,45 6,5 15 0 21,5 9
30 LOBO GUEDES José POR 3 16 332,25 11,5 10 0 21,5 10
21 GUERRA Giovanni FRA 6D 14 15 18 316,12 3,5 20 0 23,5 11
33 DIAZ MORALES Manuel SPA 10B 350,30 20,5 5 0 25,5 12
34 SOLANA PUGA Enrique SPA 6D 12 20 334,22 12,5 15 0 27,5 13
28 FOLQUE José POR 6C 6D 10A 11 344,16 17,5 20 0 37,5 14
15 RICHE José BEL 6C 9 406,62 28,5 10 0 38,5 15

6 HORSE TEAM
37 DE BECK Christopher POR 339,91 0,0 0 0 1 148,92
35 BASTY Louis FRA 332,60 0,0 0 0 2 153,75
44 ROBLES Marchena Juan SPA 353,22 5,5 0 0 5,5 3
43 REDONDO Juan Pedro SPA 3 344,63 1,0 5 5 11,0 4
45 VILLANUEVA Francisco SPA 10C 406,61 12,0 5 0 17,0 5
42 MARQUEZ MEDINA Manue SPA 416,92 17,0 0 0 17,0 6
38 BARRANCO REYES Jose SPA 6C 15 407,38 12,5 10 0 22,5 7
39 CARRILLO BAEZA Antonio SPA 6B 6D 18 20 356,41 7,0 20 0 27,0 8
36 APOLINARIO Carlos POR 10A 16 19 20 408,72 13,0 20 0 33,0 9
41 GARCIA MORENO Maria T SPA 12 16 20 415,27 16,5 15 5 36,5 10
46 ARANDA Gregorio SPA 6A 6D 13 15 16 18 19 353,35 5,5 35 0 40,5 11
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Copa Iberica CAI-B Vejer de la Frontera 4-7/4/02
Final Results

NR NAME PLA A MARATHON A + B C TOTAL
PNTS CLT A B C D E OBST TOTAL CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT

4 SINGLE HORSE
1 HERMAN André BEL 43,20 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 66,85 66,85 1 110,05 1 0,0 2 110,05 1
7 LOGSDON Heather GBR 45,60 2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 76,26 76,26 7 121,86 2 0,0 1 121,86 2

12 RIBEIRO DE SOUSA Jorge POR 55,00 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 73,32 73,32 4 128,32 4 7,5 5 135,82 3
6 GAYNOR Cherry GBR 53,60 4 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 81,05 81,05 9 134,65 5 4,5 3 139,15 4
5 GAYNOR John GBR 49,20 3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 76,10 76,10 6 125,30 3 17,0 8 142,30 5
4 VINCK Renaud FRA 70,00 9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 69,98 69,98 3 139,98 8 5,0 4 144,98 6
3 SAINRAMES Dominique FRA 56,00 6 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 83,39 83,39 10 139,39 7 10,0 6 149,39 7
2 FREY Joachim FRA 71,80 10 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 69,96 69,96 2 141,76 9 11,5 7 153,26 8

14 VASCONCELLOS Fernando POR 65,00 8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 84,85 84,85 11 149,85 10 21,5 9 171,35 9
11 GARCIA Luis POR 61,60 7 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 75,30 75,30 5 136,90 6 45,5 12 182,40 10

9 DE CARVALHO Julio POR 72,40 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 78,59 78,59 8 150,99 11 35,5 11 186,49 11
8 CLARKE Valerie POR 81,20 12 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 12,2 113,79 106,06 EL 187,26 22,0 10 209,26

5 HORSE PAIR
26 ABECASSIS Magdalena POR 48,32 2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 75,45 75,45 4 123,77 2 7,5 2 131,27 1
24 MOWBRAY Paul GBR 52,64 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 73,80 73,80 2 126,44 4 10,0 4 136,44 2
16 VAN DER WIEL Henk BEL 44,64 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 76,60 76,60 5 121,24 1 15,5 6 136,74 3
18 CADI VERNA Eve FRA 55,36 7 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 73,34 73,34 1 128,70 6 10,5 5 139,20 4
31 MENDES DE ALMEIDA Jos POR 60,48 10 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 76,83 76,83 7 137,31 8 2,5 1 139,81 5
29 GUERREIRO Ana Cristina POR 49,28 4 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 87,18 87,18 11 136,46 7 8,5 3 144,96 6
21 GUERRA Giovanni FRA 49,12 3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 76,82 76,82 6 125,94 3 23,5 11 149,44 7
27 CAMPILHO Manuel POR 53,60 6 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 74,36 74,36 3 127,96 5 21,5 9 149,46 8
17 BOUSQUET Frederic FRA 55,52 8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 89,04 89,04 13 144,56 9 19,0 7 163,56 9
19 CAMPOLI Jean-Claude FRA 65,92 15 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 81,80 81,80 8 147,72 10 19,0 8 166,72 10
30 LOBO GUEDES José POR 58,56 9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 92,33 92,33 14 150,89 13 21,5 10 172,39 11
34 SOLANA PUGA Enrique SPA 62,40 14 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 85,96 85,96 9 148,36 12 27,5 13 175,86 12
33 DIAZ MORALES Manuel SPA 61,12 12 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 93,06 93,06 15 154,18 15 25,5 12 179,68 13
15 RICHE José BEL 67,04 17 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 94,33 94,33 16 161,37 16 38,5 15 199,87 14
28 FOLQUE José POR 82,40 19 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 132,42 137,45 EL 219,85 37,5 14 257,35

6 HORSE TEAM
37 DE BECK Christopher POR 46,40 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 110,21 110,21 2 156,61 2 0,0 1 156,61 1
44 ROBLES Marchena Juan SPA 46,72 2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 108,17 108,17 1 154,89 1 5,5 3 160,39 2
35 BASTY Louis FRA 67,20 9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 112,69 112,69 3 179,89 3 0,0 2 179,89 3
43 REDONDO Juan Pedro SPA 55,84 3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,6 142,32 142,92 5 198,76 5 11,0 4 209,76 4
39 CARRILLO BAEZA Antonio SPA 59,52 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 132,38 132,38 4 191,90 4 27,0 8 218,90 5
38 BARRANCO REYES Jose SPA 55,84 3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 32,8 117,05 149,85 6 205,69 6 22,5 7 228,19 6
45 VILLANUEVA Francisco SPA 79,20 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 36,4 163,65 200,05 7 279,25 7 17,0 5 296,25 7
46 ARANDA Gregorio SPA 63,20 7 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 59,0 160,14 219,14 9 282,34 8 40,5 11 322,84 8
42 MARQUEZ MEDINA Manue SPA 65,76 8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 64,2 178,75 242,95 10 308,71 10 17,0 6 325,71 9
36 APOLINARIO Carlos POR 87,52 12 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 64,4 142,95 207,35 8 294,87 9 33,0 9 327,87 10
41 GARCIA MORENO Maria T SPA 69,76 10 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 115,27 303,69 EL 373,45 36,5 10 409,95
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Copa Iberica CAI-B Comp. Lezirias 11-14/4/02
Results Dressage

4 SINGLE HORSE de Chezelle Christ Ubeda Canelas Van Herck
PEN

TOTAL
NR NAME CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT + - CLT

1 HERMAN André BEL 1 117,0 1 116,0 2 109,0 3 116,0 1 119,0 1 115,40 44,60 1
7 LOGSDON Heather GBR 2 111,0 4 114,0 3 115,0 1 110,0 3 112,0 2 112,40 47,60 2
5 GAYNOR John GBR 3 114,0 2 118,0 1 115,0 1 111,0 2 109,0 3 5 108,40 51,60 3
4 VINCK Renaud FRA 4 107,0 5 104,0 4 109,0 3 102,0 5 107,0 4 105,80 54,20 4

12 RIBEIRO DE SOUSA Jorge POR 5 114,0 2 96,0 5 95,0 7 109,0 4 106,0 5 104,00 56,00 5
3 SAINRAMES Dominique FRA 6 105,0 6 93,0 8 102,0 5 102,0 5 105,0 6 101,40 58,60 6
6 GAYNOR Cherry GBR 7 104,0 7 95,0 6 99,0 6 95,0 7 98,0 7 98,20 61,80 7

11 GARCIA Luis POR 8 99,0 8 95,0 6 87,0 9 95,0 7 90,0 8 93,20 66,80 8
14 VASCONCELLOS Fernando POR 9 96,0 9 88,0 9 89,0 8 93,0 9 90,0 8 91,20 68,80 9

9 DE CARVALHO Julio POR 10 92,0 11 81,0 11 78,0 11 85,0 11 78,0 11 82,80 77,20 10
2 FREY Joachim FRA 11 93,0 10 83,0 10 82,0 10 90,0 10 89,0 10 5 82,40 77,60 11

5 HORSE PAIR de Chezelle Christ Ubeda Canelas Van Herck
PEN

TOTAL
NR NAME CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT + - CLT

16 VAN DER WIEL Henk BEL 1 152,0 1 140,0 1 139,0 2 139,0 2 146,0 1 114,56 45,44 1
26 ABECASSIS Magdalena POR 2 148,0 2 136,0 2 141,0 1 141,0 1 142,0 2 113,28 46,72 2
24 MOWBRAY Paul GBR 3 143,0 3 131,0 5 132,0 3 137,0 3 138,0 3 108,96 51,04 3
18 CADI VERNA Eve FRA 4 128,0 6 133,0 4 128,0 5 130,0 5 128,0 4 103,52 56,48 4
21 GUERRA Giovanni FRA 5 139,0 4 130,0 6 118,0 9 128,0 6 126,0 6 102,56 57,44 5
17 BOUSQUET Frederic FRA 6 126,0 8 134,0 3 130,0 4 127,0 7 123,0 9 102,40 57,60 6
29 GUERREIRO Ana Cristina POR 7 126,0 8 124,0 8 125,0 6 137,0 3 123,0 9 101,60 58,40 7
15 RICHE José BEL 8 126,0 8 124,0 8 117,0 10 126,0 8 127,0 5 99,20 60,80 8
31 MENDES DE ALMEIDA José POR 9 120,0 12 129,0 7 120,0 8 124,0 9 125,0 8 98,88 61,12 9
19 CAMPOLI Jean-Claude FRA 10 125,0 11 119,0 10 123,0 7 122,0 11 120,0 11 97,44 62,56 10
27 CAMPILHO Manuel POR 11 127,0 7 117,0 11 115,0 11 118,0 12 126,0 6 96,48 63,52 11
30 LOBO GUEDES José POR 12 129,0 5 104,0 16 112,0 12 124,0 9 109,0 13 92,48 67,52 12
22 POUVREAU Bernard FRA 13 118,0 14 116,0 12 106,0 14 117,0 13 118,0 12 92,00 68,00 13
34 SOLANA PUGA Enrique SPA 14 119,0 13 107,0 14 108,0 13 105,0 15 107,0 14 87,36 72,64 14
23 ATTENBOROUGH John GBR 15 111,0 15 109,0 13 96,0 15 102,0 16 96,0 16 82,24 77,76 15
50 QUINTINO Rui POR 16 107,0 16 106,0 15 89,0 16 106,0 14 104,0 15 5 76,92 83,08 16
28 FOLQUE José POR 17 90,0 17 91,0 17 82,0 17 92,0 17 93,0 17 71,68 88,32 17
6 HORSE TEAM de Chezelle Christ Ubeda Canelas Van Herck

PEN
TOTAL

NR NAME CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT + - CLT
37 DE BECK Christopher POR 1 146,0 1 143,0 1 140,0 1 142,0 2 146,0 1 114,72 45,28 1
44 ROBLES Marchena Juan SPA 2 144,0 2 140,0 2 137,0 2 147,0 1 145,0 2 114,08 45,92 2
39 CARRILLO BAEZA Antonio SPA 3 129,0 4 129,0 4 131,0 4 129,0 3 131,0 3 103,84 56,16 3
38 BARRANCO REYES Jose SPA 4 141,0 3 130,0 3 133,0 3 128,0 4 116,0 8 103,68 56,32 4
35 BASTY Louis FRA 5 126,0 5 119,0 7 119,0 5 121,0 6 125,0 5 97,60 62,40 5
42 MARQUEZ MEDINA Manuel SPA 6 123,0 6 126,0 5 108,0 6 118,0 7 126,0 4 96,16 63,84 6
43 REDONDO Juan Pedro SPA 7 122,0 7 114,0 8 108,0 6 116,0 8 122,0 6 93,12 66,88 7
47 ALCANTARA Pedro SPA 8 116,0 8 120,0 6 102,0 8 123,0 5 119,0 7 92,80 67,20 8
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Copa Iberica CAI-B Comp. Lezirias 11-14/4/02
Results Marathon

NR NAME PLA A B C D E 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1-8 TOT CLT
4 SINGLE HORSE
12 RIBEIRO DE SOUSA Jorge POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 7,4 7,6 11,4 9,4 6,4 9,0 14,0 64,77 64,77 1

4 VINCK Renaud FRA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,0 7,8 11,4 9,4 7,6 10,0 13,0 67,49 67,49 2
1 HERMAN André BEL 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 7,6 8,6 13,0 9,2 8,6 9,6 13,0 69,16 69,16 3
2 FREY Joachim FRA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,4 8,2 13,2 9,8 8,8 10,0 14,4 72,13 72,13 4
9 DE CARVALHO Julio POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 1,1 9,2 9,6 13,4 11,6 7,6 10,4 13,6 74,57 75,67 5
7 LOGSDON Heather GBR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,6 8,6 14,0 11,4 10,2 11,2 14,0 78,33 78,33 6
3 SAINRAMES Dominique FRA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,4 10,0 13,8 11,2 10,0 11,4 15,8 80,56 80,56 7
5 GAYNOR John GBR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,0 9,0 14,2 10,8 8,8 13,0 17,2 81,56 81,56 8

11 GARCIA Luis POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11,2 11,8 13,4 11,4 9,2 10,8 15,0 82,08 82,08 9
6 GAYNOR Cherry GBR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,0 11,4 15,8 11,4 8,6 11,6 14,4 82,58 82,58 10

14 VASCONCELLOS Fernando POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,4 9,8 16,2 13,0 10,0 13,0 18,6 89,32 89,32 11
5 HORSE PAIR
24 MOWBRAY Paul GBR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,2 8,0 12,8 10,2 8,2 10,2 14,0 70,76 70,76 1
31 MENDES DE ALMEIDA Jo POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,0 10,4 13,4 11,0 8,2 10,2 13,2 74,81 74,81 2
17 BOUSQUET Frederic FRA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,2 8,8 12,8 11,8 9,6 10,6 15,2 77,20 77,20 3
16 VAN DER WIEL Henk BEL 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,6 8,4 12,6 11,8 8,6 10,4 18,0 77,66 77,66 4
18 CADI VERNA Eve FRA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,2 9,0 12,8 13,2 11,6 10,8 13,2 78,97 78,97 5
26 ABECASSIS Magdalena POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,4 9,6 11,4 16,8 9,0 10,0 15,4 79,89 79,89 6
21 GUERRA Giovanni FRA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,2 10,0 12,6 12,6 7,8 11,4 20,8 83,64 83,64 7
19 CAMPOLI Jean-Claude FRA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,8 8,8 15,0 12,2 10,0 11,8 17,2 84,40 84,40 8
29 GUERREIRO Ana Cristina POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,4 11,2 13,4 11,8 8,4 11,8 20,2 85,56 85,56 9
15 RICHE José BEL 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,2 11,6 13,2 12,6 10,6 11,4 17,2 85,98 85,98 10
27 CAMPILHO Manuel POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,0 19,6 13,2 14,8 7,8 9,8 13,6 86,16 86,16 11
34 SOLANA PUGA Enrique SPA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,4 10,4 13,2 12,6 18,6 10,2 12,6 87,32 87,32 12
30 LOBO GUEDES José POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,4 11,6 13,8 13,0 11,6 12,4 17,0 88,01 88,01 13
28 FOLQUE José POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 12,6 13,8 17,4 16,6 12,4 12,6 20,2 05,13 105,13 14
50 QUINTINO Rui POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,8 14,0 13,8 18,0 15,0 10,2 12,6 19,0 01,91 112,71 15
22 POUVREAU Bernard FRA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,8 10,8 14,0 11,8 11,4 11,8 80,2 49,22 149,22 16
23 ATTENBOROUGH John GBR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11,6 9,0 15,4 10,6 85,6 15,2 15,0 61,67 161,67 17
6 HORSE TEAM
37 DE BECK Christopher POR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 12,8 13,0 15,2 16,6 16,4 17,6 22,8 13,68 113,68 1
44 ROBLES Marchena Juan SPA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 1,0 12,8 13,8 15,8 15,2 17,0 16,4 22,6 13,11 114,11 2
43 REDONDO Juan Pedro SPA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 2,4 13,8 21,8 18,8 22,4 19,6 24,4 24,4 44,70 147,10 3
35 BASTY Louis FRA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 14,0 13,4 14,2 23,8 23,2 16,4 20,8 23,4 34,57 148,57 4
38 BARRANCO REYES Jose SPA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 27,4 14,8 15,8 18,0 20,2 17,0 18,2 35,0 38,49 165,89 5
42 MARQUEZ MEDINA Manu SPA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 118,2 16,8 36,4 31,4 21,4 28,8 36,6 59,8 30,64 348,84 6
47 ALCANTARA Pedro SPA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 18,0 21,8 21,2 26,8 39,8 27,00 436,05 EL
39 CARRILLO BAEZA Antoni SPA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 38,0 15,8 16,4 38,8 14,6 23,08 436,05 EL
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Copa Iberica CAI-B Comp. Lezirias 11-14/4/02
Time in Hazards in MMSS

NR NAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL
MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MMSS CLT

4 SINGLE HORSE
1 HERMAN André 37,97 2 42,67 4 104,98 3 45,99 1 42,59 5 47,48 2 104,13 2 545,81 3
2 FREY Joachim 41,59 3 40,52 3 105,97 4 48,08 4 43,70 7 49,12 4 111,67 6 600,65 4
3 SAINRAMES Dominique 46,08 7 49,15 9 108,31 7 55,04 6 49,45 10 56,05 8 118,74 9 642,82 7
4 VINCK Renaud 44,12 4 38,97 2 56,24 1 46,88 3 37,50 3 49,09 3 104,66 3 537,46 2
5 GAYNOR John 44,72 5 44,55 6 110,54 9 53,89 5 43,50 6 104,73 10 125,85 10 647,78 8
6 GAYNOR Cherry 49,01 10 56,50 10 118,36 10 56,78 9 42,52 4 57,73 9 111,98 7 652,88 10
7 LOGSDON Heather 47,30 9 42,79 5 109,91 8 56,08 7 50,54 11 55,75 7 109,28 5 631,65 6
9 DE CARVALHO Julio 45,57 6 47,46 7 106,21 5 57,37 10 37,35 2 51,42 5 107,45 4 612,83 5

11 GARCIA Luis 55,57 11 58,34 11 106,83 6 56,20 8 45,90 8 53,16 6 114,38 8 650,38 9
12 RIBEIRO DE SOUSA Jorge 36,96 1 37,83 1 56,88 2 46,87 2 31,53 1 44,46 1 59,34 1 513,87 1
14 VASCONCELLOS Fernando 46,44 8 48,59 8 120,01 11 104,40 11 49,22 9 104,95 11 132,98 11 726,59 11

5 HORSE PAIR
15 RICHE José 50,97 13 57,07 13 105,13 8 102,21 10 52,84 11 56,51 10 125,15 10 709,88 10
16 VAN DER WIEL Henk 42,09 4 41,31 2 102,51 3 58,44 6 42,55 6 51,61 6 129,79 12 628,30 4
17 BOUSQUET Frederic 45,65 7 43,90 4 103,02 4 58,03 4 47,54 8 52,73 7 115,11 7 625,98 3
18 CADI VERNA Eve 45,17 6 44,08 5 103,61 6 105,97 13 57,65 14 53,02 8 105,35 3 634,85 5
19 CAMPOLI Jean-Claude 48,73 12 43,87 3 114,85 14 100,87 8 49,70 9 58,73 12 125,25 11 702,00 8
21 GUERRA Giovanni 45,95 8 49,20 8 102,15 2 102,12 9 38,52 1 56,35 9 143,93 16 658,22 7
22 POUVREAU Bernard 48,14 11 53,82 11 109,07 13 58,81 7 56,52 12 58,81 13 140,94 17 726,11 16
23 ATTENBOROUGH John 57,62 15 44,45 6 116,60 15 52,75 2 207,43 17 115,47 17 114,04 6 828,36 17
24 MOWBRAY Paul 40,08 2 39,80 1 103,19 5 50,84 1 40,40 3 50,32 4 109,19 5 553,82 1
26 ABECASSIS Magdalena 41,25 3 47,19 7 56,57 1 123,33 17 44,87 7 49,64 2 106,58 8 629,43 6
27 CAMPILHO Manuel 39,25 1 137,20 17 105,70 9 113,78 14 38,68 2 49,00 1 107,18 4 710,79 10
28 FOLQUE José 102,89 16 108,43 15 126,39 16 122,41 16 101,60 16 102,93 16 140,99 15 845,64 15
29 GUERREIRO Ana Cristina 46,96 10 55,52 12 106,18 10 58,24 5 41,52 5 58,66 11 130,74 14 657,82 9
30 LOBO GUEDES José 46,37 9 57,30 14 108,55 12 104,81 12 57,05 13 101,63 14 124,33 9 720,04 13
31 MENDES DE ALMEIDA José 44,97 5 51,80 10 106,44 11 54,53 3 40,65 4 50,43 5 105,25 2 614,07 2
34 SOLANA PUGA Enrique 51,93 14 51,47 9 105,06 7 102,89 11 42,74 15 50,05 3 102,44 1 626,58 12
50 QUINTINO Rui 109,81 17 108,77 16 129,30 17 114,01 15 50,74 10 102,12 15 134,81 13 829,56 14

6 HORSE TEAM
35 BASTY Louis 106,91 3 110,96 3 158,60 7 155,35 6 121,52 3 143,29 4 156,20 3 1112,83 3
37 DE BECK Christopher 103,53 1 104,21 1 115,08 1 122,52 2 121,34 2 127,86 2 153,88 2 928,42 2
38 BARRANCO REYES Jose 113,59 5 118,61 5 129,90 4 140,21 3 124,71 4 130,68 3 244,77 5 1122,47 4
39 CARRILLO BAEZA Antonio 309,74 8 118,46 4 121,98 3 223,06 8 112,17 1 7 925,41
42 MARQUEZ MEDINA Manuel 123,86 6 301,13 8 236,97 8 146,20 4 223,92 7 302,32 6 433,78 6 1848,18 6
43 REDONDO Juan Pedro 108,81 4 148,87 7 133,73 5 151,55 5 137,38 6 201,87 5 201,30 4 1203,51 5
44 ROBLES Marchena Juan 103,74 2 108,46 2 118,60 2 115,74 1 124,82 5 121,21 1 153,00 1 925,57 1
47 ALCANTARA Pedro 129,72 7 148,55 6 145,52 6 213,18 7 318,04 8 7 1035,01
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Copa Iberica CAI-B Comp. Lezirias 11-14/4/02

Results Cones
NR NAME CONES TIME PNTS CONE PNTSTOTAL CLT TIME PNTS
4 SINGLE HORSE

1 HERMAN André BEL 317,46 0,0 0 0 1 148,56
11 GARCIA Luis POR 316,60 0,0 0 0 2 123,50 10,0

7 LOGSDON Heather GBR 16 309,17 0,0 5 0 5,0 3
4 VINCK Renaud FRA 9 316,73 0,0 5 0 5,0 4

12 RIBEIRO DE SOUSA Jorge POR 14C 319,53 0,5 5 0 5,5 5
3 SAINRAMES Dominique FRA 14B 14C 308,72 0,0 10 0 10,0 6
2 FREY Joachim FRA 7 14C 16 326,47 4,0 15 0 19,0 7
9 DE CARVALHO Julio POR 7 8 340,94 11,0 10 5 26,0 8
5 GAYNOR John GBR 4 8 12 13 14A 19 315,90 0,0 30 0 30,0 9

14 VASCONCELLOS Fernando POR 12 14A 16 359,15 20,5 15 0 35,5 10
6 GAYNOR Cherry GBR 1 7 14A 402,48 22,0 15 0 37,0 11

5 HORSE PAIR
24 MOWBRAY Paul GBR 325,68 3,5 0 0 3,5 1
17 BOUSQUET Frederic FRA 17 313,67 0,0 5 0 5,0 2
30 LOBO GUEDES José POR 329,70 5,5 0 0 5,5 3
16 VAN DER WIEL Henk BEL 9 325,99 3,5 5 0 8,5 4
18 CADI VERNA Eve FRA 10 329,72 5,5 5 0 10,5 5
26 ABECASSIS Magdalena POR 6 14A 324,65 3,0 10 0 13,0 6
50 QUINTINO Rui POR 2 6 332,90 7,0 10 0 17,0 7
29 GUERREIRO Ana Cristina POR 4 5 7 326,70 4,0 15 0 19,0 8
27 CAMPILHO Manuel POR 14A 14C 15 16 322,86 2,0 20 0 22,0 9
23 ATTENBOROUGH John GBR 8 14D 15 16 19 20B 306,31 0,0 30 0 30,0 10
22 POUVREAU Bernard FRA 1 2 10 18 341,43 11,5 20 0 31,5 11
21 GUERRA Giovanni FRA 1 3 10 14B 345,99 13,5 20 0 33,5 12
31 MENDES DE ALMEIDA Jos POR 5 10 11 13 14A 20B 329,88 5,5 30 0 35,5 13
15 RICHE José BEL 5 6 7 8 356,36 19,0 20 0 39,0 14
19 CAMPOLI Jean-Claude FRA 6 7 14C 15 19 348,37 15,0 25 0 40,0 15
28 FOLQUE José POR 4 9 14D 15 17 20A 402,03 22,0 30 0 52,0 16
34 SOLANA PUGA Enrique SPA 2 4 5 6 11 12 13 17 351,60 16,5 40 0 56,5 17

6 HORSE TEAM
35 BASTY Louis FRA 14D 401,16 12,0 5 0 17,0 1
43 REDONDO Juan Pedro SPA 416,95 19,5 0 0 19,5 2
47 ALCANTARA Pedro SPA 6 14C 405,11 14,0 10 0 24,0 3
44 ROBLES Marchena Juan SPA 7 9 416,10 19,5 10 0 29,5 4
42 MARQUEZ MEDINA Manue SPA 2 4 11 410,67 16,5 15 0 31,5 5
37 DE BECK Christopher POR 4 14B 18 410,75 16,5 15 0 31,5 6
38 BARRANCO REYES Jose SPA 8 14C 428,37 25,5 10 0 35,5 7
39 CARRILLO BAEZA Antonio SPA 14B 14C 432,99 27,5 10 0 37,5 8
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Copa Iberica CAI-B Comp. Lezirias 11-14/4/02
Final Results

NR NAME PLA A MARATHON A + B C TOTAL
PNTS CLT A B C D E OBST TOTAL CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT

4 SINGLE HORSE
1 HERMAN André BEL 44,60 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 69,16 69,16 3 113,76 1 0,0 1 113,76 1

12 RIBEIRO DE SOUSA Jorge POR 56,00 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 64,77 64,77 1 120,77 2 5,5 5 126,27 2
4 VINCK Renaud FRA 54,20 4 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 67,49 67,49 2 121,69 3 5,0 4 126,69 3
7 LOGSDON Heather GBR 47,60 2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 78,33 78,33 6 125,93 4 5,0 3 130,93 4

11 GARCIA Luis POR 66,80 8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 82,08 82,08 9 148,88 8 0,0 2 148,88 5
3 SAINRAMES Dominique FRA 58,60 6 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 80,56 80,56 7 139,16 6 10,0 6 149,16 6
5 GAYNOR John GBR 51,60 3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 81,56 81,56 8 133,16 5 30,0 9 163,16 7
2 FREY Joachim FRA 77,60 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 72,13 72,13 4 149,73 9 19,0 7 168,73 8
9 DE CARVALHO Julio POR 77,20 10 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 1,1 74,57 75,67 5 152,87 10 26,0 8 178,87 9
6 GAYNOR Cherry GBR 61,80 7 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 82,58 82,58 10 144,38 7 37,0 11 181,38 10

14 VASCONCELLOS Fernando POR 68,80 9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 89,32 89,32 11 158,12 11 35,5 10 193,62 11

5 HORSE PAIR
24 MOWBRAY Paul GBR 51,04 3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 70,76 70,76 1 121,80 1 3,5 1 125,30 1
16 VAN DER WIEL Henk BEL 45,44 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 77,66 77,66 4 123,10 2 8,5 4 131,60 2
26 ABECASSIS Magdalena POR 46,72 2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 79,89 79,89 6 126,61 3 13,0 6 139,61 3
17 BOUSQUET Frederic FRA 57,60 6 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 77,20 77,20 3 134,80 4 5,0 2 139,80 4
18 CADI VERNA Eve FRA 56,48 4 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 78,97 78,97 5 135,45 5 10,5 5 145,95 5
30 LOBO GUEDES José POR 67,52 12 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 88,01 88,01 13 155,53 12 5,5 3 161,03 6
29 GUERREIRO Ana Cristina POR 58,40 7 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 85,56 85,56 9 143,96 8 19,0 8 162,96 7
31 MENDES DE ALMEIDA Jos POR 61,12 9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 74,81 74,81 2 135,93 6 35,5 13 171,43 8
27 CAMPILHO Manuel POR 63,52 11 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 86,16 86,16 11 149,68 11 22,0 9 171,68 9
21 GUERRA Giovanni FRA 57,44 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 83,64 83,64 7 141,08 7 33,5 12 174,58 10
15 RICHE José BEL 60,80 8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 85,98 85,98 10 146,78 9 39,0 14 185,78 11
19 CAMPOLI Jean-Claude FRA 62,56 10 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 84,40 84,40 8 146,96 10 40,0 15 186,96 12
50 QUINTINO Rui POR 83,08 16 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,8 101,91 112,71 15 195,79 15 17,0 7 212,79 13
34 SOLANA PUGA Enrique SPA 72,64 14 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 87,32 87,32 12 159,96 13 56,5 17 216,46 14
28 FOLQUE José POR 88,32 17 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 105,13 105,13 14 193,45 14 52,0 16 245,45 15
22 POUVREAU Bernard FRA 68,00 13 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 149,22 149,22 16 217,22 16 31,5 11 248,72 16
23 ATTENBOROUGH John GBR 77,76 15 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 161,67 161,67 17 239,43 17 30,0 10 269,43 17

6 HORSE TEAM
44 ROBLES Marchena Juan SPA 45,92 2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 1,0 113,11 114,11 2 160,03 2 29,5 4 189,53 1
37 DE BECK Christopher POR 45,28 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 113,68 113,68 1 158,96 1 31,5 6 190,46 2
35 BASTY Louis FRA 62,40 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 14,0 134,57 148,57 4 210,97 3 17,0 1 227,97 3
43 REDONDO Juan Pedro SPA 66,88 7 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 2,4 144,70 147,10 3 213,98 4 19,5 2 233,48 4
38 BARRANCO REYES Jose SPA 56,32 4 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 27,4 138,49 165,89 5 222,21 5 35,5 7 257,71 5
42 MARQUEZ MEDINA Manue SPA 63,84 6 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 118,2 230,64 348,84 6 412,68 6 31,5 5 444,18 6
47 ALCANTARA Pedro SPA 67,20 8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 127,00 436,05 EL 503,25 24,0 3 527,25
39 CARRILLO BAEZA Antonio SPA 56,16 3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 123,08 436,05 EL 492,21 37,5 8 529,71
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                              COPA IBERICA

SINGLE HORSE

LICENCE NAME NAME RANKING POINTS COMPETITIO RANKING
001 Herman André 1 60,00 2 1
012 Ribeiro de Sousa Jorge 2 52,00 2 2
007 Logsdon Heather 3 50,00 2 3
004 Vinck Renaud 4 44,00 2 4
005 Gaynor John 5 38,00 2 5
003 Sainrames Dominique 6 36,00 2 6
006 Gaynor Cherry 7 34,00 2 7
011 Garcia Luis 8 32,00 2 8
002 Frey Joachim 9 30,00 2 9
009 de Carvalho Julio 10 23,00 2 10
014 Vasconcellos Fernando 10 23,00 2 10
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                                               COPA IBERICA

HORSE PAIR

LICENCE NAME NAME RANKING POINTS COMPETITIO RANKING
024 Mowbray Paul 1 57,00 2 1
026 Abecassis Madalena 2 55,00 2 2
016 Van Der Wiel Henk 3 52,00 2 3
018 Cadi Verna Eve 4 44,00 2 4
017 Bousquet Frederic 5 36,00 2 5
029 Guerreiro Ana Cristina 5 36,00 2 5
031 Mendes de Almeida José 5 36,00 2 5
030 Lobo Guedes José 8 29,00 2 8
021 Guerra Giovanni 9 28,00 2 9
027 Campilho Manuel 9 28,00 2 9
019 Campoli Jean-Claude 11 20,00 2 11
015 Riche Jose 12 17,00 2 12
034 Solana Puga Enrique 13 16,00 2 13
033 Diaz Morales Manuel 14 8,00 1 14
050 Quintino Rui 14 8,00 1 14
028 Folque José 16 6,00 2 16
022 Pouvreau Bernard 17 5,00 2 17
023 Attenborough John 18 4,00 2 18
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                                                              COPA IBERICA

HORSE TEAM

LICENCE NAME NAME RANKING POINTS COMPETITIO RANKING
044 Robles Marchena Juan 1 57,00 2 1
037 de Beck Christopher 1 57,00 2 1
035 Basty Louis 3 50,00 2 3
043 Redondo Juan Pedro 4 46,00 2 4
038 Barranco Reyes Jose 5 40,00 2 5
042 Marquez Medina Manuel 6 32,00 2 6
039 Carillo Baeza Antonio 7 21,00 2 7
045 Villanueva Francisco 8 17,00 1 8
046 Aranda Gregorio 9 15,00 1 9
036 Apolinario Carlos 10 11,00 1 10
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